

City of Oakridge PO Box 1410, Oakridge, OR 97463 Voice: 541-782-2258 TDD: 541-782-4232 Fax: 541-782-1081 Website: ci.oakridge.or.us

Planning Commission Vacancy

The City of Oakridge is seeking citizens to serve on the City's **Planning Commission**. The Planning Commission is established to function primarily as a comprehensive planning body, to aid Oakridge City Council and staff by reviewing land use and zoning permit applications submitted to the Commission for approval, and to make other land use and zoning recommendations to Oakridge City Council and staff. The Commission shall have the powers and duties provided for by ORS 227.090, state law, the City Charter, and other city ordinances. This is a City Council appointed position.

There are currently $\underline{2}$ vacant positions on the Planning Commission. The appointed member must live within the city limits of Oakridge, and cannot be an employee, officer, or agent of the City of Oakridge.

If you are interested in serving on this committee, please submit an application (available at the front desk in City Hall or on the City's website www.ci.oakridge.or.us/community/page/volunteer) to City Hall at 48318 E. 1st street, by mail to PO Box 1410, Oakridge, OR, 97463, or by email to cityadministrator@ci.oakridge.or.us